
 

 Undergraduate Academic Calendar 

Fall 2026 - Spring 2027 

- Values Day Rescheduled to Thursday, November 12 Published 1/23/2026 

Fall Semester Day, Date and Time 

New International Student Move-in Wednesday, August 12 

International Student Orientation Thursday-Friday, August 13-14 

Residence Halls Open (New Incoming Students) Saturday, August 15 

New Incoming Student Orientation Begins (FOCUS) Saturday, August 15 

Residence Halls Open (All Students) Sunday, August 16 

FSEM Classes Begin Monday, August 17 

University Event – Convocation  Wednesday, August 19 

Classes Begin Thursday, August 20 

Roster Verification Opens – Full-Term Courses Thursday, August 20  
(Monday, August 17 for FSEM classes) 

Last Day to ADD a Full-Term Course  Wednesday, August 26 

Last Day to DROP a Full-Term Course without Financial Penalty Wednesday, August 26 

Last Day to CHANGE Meal Plans Wednesday, August 26 

Roster Verification Due – Full-Term Courses Thursday, August 27 (10:00 a.m.) 

Labor Day (No Classes)  Monday, September 7 

Census Date Wednesday, September 2 

Deadline to Apply for December Conferral without Late Fee Friday, September 18 

Mid-Term Grades due for FSEM  Wednesday, September 23 (10:00 a.m.) 

Academic Advising Begins (For Spring 2027) Monday, October 5 

Mid-Term Grades Due  Wednesday, October 7 (10:00 a.m.) 

Fall Break (No Classes) Thursday-Friday, October 8-9 

Last Day to CHANGE to Pass/Fail Grading on Full-Term Courses Wednesday, October 14 

Last Day to DROP a Full-Term Course without a Grade of X Wednesday, October 14 

Registration for Spring Begins (Current Students) Monday, October 26 

Veterans Day (No Classes) Wednesday, November 11 

University Event – Values Day (No Undergraduate Classes) Thursday, November 12 

FSEM Classes End Tuesday, November 17 

Last Day to LATE DROP a Course  Friday, November 20 

Last Day to WITHDRAW from All Courses  Friday, November 20 

Thanksgiving Break (No Classes) Wednesday-Friday, November 25-27 

Classes End Friday, December 4 

Study Day/Make Up Day Saturday, December 5 

Study Day/Make Up Day Monday, December 7 

Final Examinations Tuesday-Friday, December 8-11 

Residence Halls Close  Saturday, December 12 (Noon) 

Storm Emergency Make Up Days Saturday-Monday, December 12-14 

Final Grades Due  Tuesday, December 15 (10:00 a.m.) 

Degree Conferral Date (No Ceremony) Thursday, December 17 

 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 Undergraduate Academic Calendar 

Fall 2026 - Spring 2027 

- Values Day Rescheduled to Thursday, November 12 Published 1/23/2026 

 Spring Semester Day, Date and Time 

New International Student Move-In Tuesday, January 5 

International Student Orientation Wednesday-Thursday, January 6-7 

Residence Halls Open (New Students) Thursday, January 7 

New Student Orientation Friday-Saturday, January 8-9 

Residence Halls Open (All Students) Sunday, January 10 

Classes Begin Monday, January 11 

Roster Verification Opens – All Courses Monday, January 11 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (No Classes) Monday, January 18 

Last Day to ADD a Full-Term Course Tuesday, January 19 

Last Day to DROP a Full-Term Course without Financial Penalty Tuesday, January 19 

Last Day to CHANGE Meal Plans Tuesday, January 19 

Roster Verification Due – Full-Term Courses Wednesday, January 20 (10:00 a.m.) 

Census Date Tuesday, January 26 

Registration for Summer Begins (Current Students) Monday, February 22 

Deadline to Apply for May Degree Conferral without Late Fee Friday, February 26 

Mid-Term Grades Due  Tuesday, March 2 (10:00 a.m.) 

Academic Advising Begins (For Fall 2027) Friday, March 5 

Spring Break (No Classes) Monday-Friday, March 8-12 

Last Day to CHANGE to Pass/Fail grading on Full-Term Courses Friday, March 19 

Last Day to DROP a Full-Term Course without a Grade of X Friday, March 19 

Good Friday (No Classes) Friday, March 26 

Registration for Fall Begins (Current Students) Monday, April 5 

University Event – Stetson Showcase (No Undergraduate Classes) Tuesday, April 13 

Last Day to LATE DROP a Course  Wednesday, April 14 

Last Day to WITHDRAW from All Courses  Wednesday, April 14 

Classes End Wednesday, April 28 

Study Day Thursday, April 29 

Final Examinations 
Friday-Saturday, April 30 – May 1; Monday-
Tuesday May 3-4 

Final Grades Due (Graduating Students)  Wednesday, May 5 

Residence Halls Close  Wednesday, May 5 

Academic Awards and Recognition Ceremony Friday, May 7 

Commencement* Friday, May 7 

Commencement* Saturday, May 8 

Degree Conferral Date Saturday, May 8 

Final Grades Due (Non-Graduating Students) Monday, May 10 

  
  

 


